

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

Karan Nagar, Srinagar, UT Jammu & Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No. 0194-2503115, E-mail ID: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in

FINAL REMINDER

Subject: Submission of Theses by the Postgraduate Scholars admitted to various PG (MD/MS/M.Ch) Courses in Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Reference:

- GMC/Acad/SS/8484/MC Dated. 30-12-2024.
- ii. GMC/Acad/SS/10055-56/MC Dated. 13-03-2024
- iii. GMC/Acad/SS/956-74/MC Dated. 08-05-2024

NOTICE

In continuation to this office notices issued vide above references and the notice issued by National Medical Commission vide Endst No. N-P050/3/2024-PGMEB/NMC Dated. 07-08-2024, which is reproduced as under:-

> "Post Graduate Medical Education Board (PGMEB), National Medical Commission vide public notice dated. 13-06-2024 has requested all the universities conducting of final examination by 31-12-2024 of PG Broad Spedility Degree Students who had taken admission in the academic year 2021"

It is notified for the information of all the concerned postgraduate scholars (Batch 2021) to submit hardcopy of their thesis along with a soft copy in a pen drive and a covering letter from their concerned HOD, in the office of Registrar Academics (Student Section), Government Medical College, Srinagar within a period of one week from the date of issuance of this notice for its onword submission to the University of Kashmir within stipulated time, failing which, they are liable to pay late fee of Rs 1000/-

Dy. REGISTRAR 18 08 2024

Govt. Medical College,

Srinagar

No.: GMCS/Acad/SS/[3769 -90] Copy to the, for information and necessary action:

Dated: 12 -08-2024.

1. All HOD's Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.

2. In-Charge, I.T Section for uploading the notice on the official Website and same to all HOD's via Email.